©  2001
BIPOLAR ANALOG INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
µµµµPC2933A, 2905A
THREE-TERMINAL LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DATA  SHEET
Document No. G15374EJ2V0DS00 (2nd edition)
Date Published  September 2001 NS  CP(K)
Printed in Japan

Data Sheet  G15374EJ2V0DS 3
µµµµPC2933A, 2905A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Output Voltage Marking Package Type
 µ PC2933AHF MP-45G
(Isolated TO-220)
3.3 V 2933A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2933AHB MP-3 (SC-64) 3.3 V 2933A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2933AT MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 2933A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2933AT-E1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 2933A  •  16 mm wide embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 on drawout side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC2933AT -E2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 2933A  •  16 mm width embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC2933AT -T1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 2933A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at drawout side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
 µ PC2933AT -T2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 3.3 V 2933A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AHF MP-45G
(Isolated TO-220)
5.0 V 2905A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2905AHB MP-3 (SC-64) 5.0 V 2905A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2905AT MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 2905A  •  Packed in envelope
 µ PC2905AT-E1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 2905A  •  16 mm wide embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 at drawout side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AT-E2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 2905A  •  16 mm wide embossed taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  2000 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AT-T1 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 2905A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at drawout side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
 µ PC2905AT-T2 MP-3Z (SC-63) 5.0 V 2905A  •  32 mm wide adhesive taping
 •  Pin 1 at takeup side
 •  1500 pcs/reel
Data Sheet  G15374EJ2V0DS4
µµµµPC2933A, 2905A
ABSOLUTE  MAXIMUM  RATINGS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Rating
Parameter Symbol µ PC2933AHF,
2905AHF
µPC2933AHB, 2905AHB
µPC2933AT, 2905AT
Unit